

0

SLP(C)... 9646-9660 OF 2003  
ITEM No.22

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC.  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...9646-9660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2003 in WA 300/02, 324/00.  
,WA 328/02,WA 325/02,WA 317/02,WA 329/02,WA 318/02,WA 323/02, 326/00  
,WA 319/02,WA 321/02,WA 327/02,WA 320/02,WA 330/02,WA 322/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.C. TOBACCO PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.K.N. Rawal,SG  
Mr.N.K. Bajpai,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.FS Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Anil B.Divan,Sr.Adv  
Ms.Sushma Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Dahiya,Adv.  
Ms.Pallavi Barua,Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Pradeep Kr.Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.  
Mr.Dipayan Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

:2:

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for a fortnight.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER