

(PH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 27 OF 2004

R.C. TOBACCO PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 151 of 2004

(With IA No.1)

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 23 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 24 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 26 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 28 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 29 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 30 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 31 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 32 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 33 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 34 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2004

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 36 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 881 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 882-896 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

:2:

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

In TC.27/2004 Mr.Krishan Venujgopal,Adv.

& CA.No.882-896/04 Mr.Ravinder Narain,Adv.

Ms.Sonu Bhatnagar,Adv.

Ms.Sushma Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Dahiya,Adv.

Ms.Kanika Gombar,Adv.

Mr.Rajan Narain,Adv.

In TC.32/2004 Mr.RF Nariman,Sr.Adv.

& CA.No.882-896/04 Mr.Krishan Venugopal,Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Narain,Adv.

Ms.Sonu Bhatnagar,Adv.

Ms.Sushma Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Dahiya,Adv.

Ms.Kanika Gombar,Adv.

Mr.Rajan Narain,Adv.

In TC.26/04, 28-31
& 33-35/2004

Mr.Krishan Venujgopal,Adv.
Mr.Ravinder Narain,Adv.
Ms.Sonu Bhatnagar,Adv.
Ms.Sushma Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Agarwal,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Dahiya,Adv.
Ms.Kanika Gombar,Adv.
Mr.Rajan Narain,Adv.

in TC.No.26/2004

Mr.S.Bhandari,Adv.

in TC.25/2004

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave.Sr.Adv.
Mr.O.P.Khaitan,Adv.
Mr.AT Patra,Adv.
Mr.Nisha Baghchi,Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.Nipun Malhotra,Adv.

in TC.No.23 & 24

Mr.P.K.Goswami,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr.B.Aggarwala,Adv.
Mr.Manik Karanjawala,adv.

in TP.No.151/2004

Mr.P.S.Narasimha,Adv.
Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Murarka,Adv.
M/s PSN & Co.
Mr. Sidhartha Chowdhary,adv.
Ms.Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

for Respondent(s)

Mr.A.K.Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Swami,Adv.
Mr.A.Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr.B.Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Bhargava V,Desai,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Kr.Malik,Adv.

Ms.Sheenam Parwarda,Adv.

Mr. Kapil K.Kher,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

half of
2.30
ubmissions for
arguments and
wami and
. Then Mr.
ondents
legs till 4.00

Mr. R.F.Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners commenced his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 1 p.m. Then Mr. D.A.Dave, learned senior counsel made submissions for fifteen minutes. Thereafter Mr. P.K.Goswami, started his arguments and concluded at 2.15 p.m. Then Mr. S.Bhandari, Ms. Radha Rangaswami and Mr. Sunil Murarka, learned counsel argued for some times. Then Mr. A.K.Ganguli, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents commenced his arguments at 2.30 p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matters part-heard.

(Suman Wadhwa)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master